

Republic of the Philippines Department of Concation Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY Digos City



August 5, 2019

DIVISION MEMORANDUM N0. <u>587</u> s. 2019

EMERGENCY MEETING FOR SCHOOL ARALING PANLIPUNAN COORDINATORS

MEMORANDUM TO: CID Division Chief Education Program Supervisor Public Schools District Supervisors Public Secondary and Elementary Principals/School Heads

Please be informed that an Emergency Meeting will be conducted among the School Araling Panlipunan Coordinators on August 15, 2019 at 8:30 AM at the Conference Room, Digos City Division Office, Roxas St, Digos City.

Important matters will be discussed in relation to the different activities in Araling Panlipunan in all schools in the division.

Travel expenses and snacks of the participants shall be charged against Local/Division/School MOOE, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For immediate dissemination and compliance.

WINNIE E. BATOON, Ed.D. Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the City Schools Division Superintendent

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent:

FRANCIS JUDE ALCOMENDRAS Adminstrative Officer V Officer-In-Charge

Encls: As stated Reference: Araling Panlipunan Curriculum To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects: Curriculum Araling Panlipunan Conference Title: Emergency Meeting for Araling Panlipunan Coordinators ITCardines August 5, 2019

VepEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION 38630 2019 OATE TIME: 1:24 BY:

Roxas Street cor Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002, (082) 553-8396/ (082) 553-8376/ (082) 553-9170/ (082) 553-8375/ (082) 553-8396./ <u>www.depeddigoscity.org</u>./ <u>digos.city@deped.gov.ph</u>